REVISED MEMORANDUM

TO: Leah Allison, Community Development
Scot Wolf, Building Inspections
Officer Kevin Slavens, Police - TOU
Lt. Earnest McCall, Police - Traffic Division
Fire Engineer Charlie Perrin, Fire Prevention Division
Jodi Maybanks, Accounts Receivable
Don Leist, Corporation Counsel
Julie Schmidt, Public Works (Sidewalk Café Requests Only)

FROM: Trina D. Bonds, Deputy Clerk 1
Liquor Commission Secretary

DATE: August 21, 2018

SUBJECT: SITE APPLICATION: Case: 18-14
Venue Chisca, LLC
d/b/a Venue Chisca
1009 SW Washington
Requesting:  Class K (rental hall)
Subclass 2 (live entertainment)
Subclass 3 (beer garden)

The City Liquor Commission has received the attached application for consideration and would like to go
before the Commission for a Public Hearing on Monday, October 1, 2018. Contact person for tt  application
is Michelle Spurgeon (309-208-3712) if you have questions or need to make arrangements to inspect the
interior of the building.

Your comments are DUE: September 20, 2018 so | can forward them to the Commissioners.

Zoning classification/comments
Police inspection/comments
a Traffic inspections/comments
Zode inspections/comments
*ire Safety inspection/comments
o Accounts-fines/liens, etc. outstanding/comments
0 Any comments concerning any aspect of the application.

)

Thanks!
Trina
City Clerk’s Office






LIVE ENTERTAINMENT

APPLICATION FOR SUBCLASS 2 LIQUOR LICENSE

Present License Class __ Present License No.

Establishment Name: K Wl ¥ (v\(\'&‘,c Ct

Address: | GC e R N : X2 (G ..
Type of entertainment: %/ M (,(
1. AS REQUIRED BY ORDINANCE, attach a list of the names and addresses
of the last person to whom taxes were assessed for any property within 300 feet of the
proposed site.
2. As required, attach a sworn Affidavit that you, as applicant, have caused Notices to be sent to

all such property owners.
AFFIDAVIT

I swear that | am fully informed as to the provisions of the lllinois Liquor Contro! Laws and the liquor
ordinances of the City of Peoria and will not violate any of the laws of the State of IHinois or of the City
of Peoria in the conduct of the function described herein; and that the statements contained in this
application and any attachments thereto are true and correct.
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OFFICIAL SEAL
- TORINA D BONDS
NOTARYP  C-STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/22122

Notary Public
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:
Application for Subclass 2 is Approved Not Approved

Liquor Commissioner / Date
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P E O R I A PEORIA POLICE DEPARTMENT 2013

September 7, 2018

City of Peoria, Liquor Commission
Office of Corporation Counsel
City of Peoria, lllinois

RE: Site Approval Application #18-14
Venue Chisca, LLC
d/b/a Venue Chisca
1009 SW Washington St.
Requesting: Class K (rental hall)
Subclass 2 (live entertainment)
Subclass 3 (beer garden)

Dear Commissioners,

A site application has been received from Venue Chisca, LLC, d/b/a Venue Chisca, 1009 SW Washington
St., Peoria, lllinois for a Class K, Subclass 2 and Subclass 3 liquor license. Approval of this application
will allow the applicant to operate a rental hall, with a beer garden and host live entertainment at this site.
A Class K license also allows the applicant to cater off site.

Officer Kevin Slavens inspected this site which is located on SW Washington Street at the corner of
Maple Street in the Peoria Warehouse District. This proposed site resides in an established commercial
and industrial zoned area of town. The nearest residences to this site are located at the Persimmon
Lofts, 1028 SW Adams Street. These urban upscale apartments sit adjacent to this location on the
corner of SW Adams Street and Persimmon Street to the southwest.

Officer Slavens met with the applicant who toild him that she plans to host wedding receptions and other
like events at this venue throughout the year. The proposed beer garden is vast in size and is currently in
the planning and development stage with the developer of the site while construction continues inside the
building.

It appears t  this request is appropriate for this location as this proposed site sits in an established
commercial area of town and would not be detrimental to the surrounding neighborhood or other
businesses. There are no traffic or parking issues raised by this request.

The Peoria Police Department has no objections to this site approval request.

Sincerely,

Li P ionil [ wty! 100

Interim Chief of Police City Clerk
Corporation Council

LM/ks

600 S. W. Adams Street
Peoria, IL 61602-1592
sne 309.494.8300




T OCITY OF
P E O R ] A Community Development Department

September 17, 2018

City of Peoria, Liquor Commission
Office of the Corporation Counsel
City of Peoria, lllinois

RE: Site Approval Application 18-14
Venue Chisca, LLC
d/b/a Venue Chisca
1009 SW Washington, Suite K

Requesting: Class K (Rental Hall)
Subclass 3 (Beer Garden)

Dear Commissioners:

Building and Zoning staff from the Community Development Department have reviewed the above
listed request. Following is a summary of the results:

1. The property is currently zoned WH (Warehouse) Form District. A rental hall is a
permitted use and a beer garden is a permitted accessory use within this zoning
district.

The Community Development Department recommends approval contingent upon completing
on-going construction and issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.

Sincerely,

S

Rosé Black
Director

City Hall

419 Fuiton Street, Suite 300
IL 616

309.494.8600
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CITY OF

PEORIA

Fire Department

September 19, 2018

Liquor Commission
Office of Corporation Counsel
City of Peoria, IL

Re:  Site Approval Application

Case: 18-14

Venue Chisca, LLC

d/b/a Venue Chisca

1009 SW Washington St.

Requesting: Class K (rental hall)
Subclass 2 (live entertainment)
Subclass 3 (beer garden)

Liquor Commissioners,

A site application has been received from Michelle Spurgon 1009 SW Washington Venue
Chisca requesting Class K (rental hall) Subclass 2 (live entertainment) Subclass 3 (beer
garden). The above mentioned business has not completed interior construction. This business

will be required to meet all applicable fire and life safety codes prior to occupancy.

Your mutual concern for life safety is appreciated.

e

Engineer Char ; A. Perrin

Fire Inspector, 2 Prevention Division
Peoria Fire Def. ... tment

309.303.8275 - ¢

309.494.8735- 0

2NN AQA Q777 £

505 NE Monroe
Peoria, illinois 61603-3767
309/494-8700
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08-20-18,04:53PM;City of Peoria

Chig Lofts LLC
118 W Northgate Rd
Pecria 11 61614

Cast Technologies Peoria Inc
C/0 William B Mehlenbeck P O Box 959
Peoria Il 616530959

Burlington Northern & Santa Fe
Railway Company

Property Tax Department P O Box
961089

Fort Wonrth Tx 761610089

J P Riverfront LLC
100 State St
Peoria l| 61602

Langston Bag of Peoria LLC

P O Box 60
Memphis Tn 381010060
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Parsimmon Lofts LLC

C/O Travor Holmes 401 Main St Suite
110

Peoria 1 61602

Magna Trust Company
107 Sw Jefferson Ave
Peoria [l 61602

;309-494-8199 # 2/

Fredman Bros Fumiture Co Inc
908 Sw Washington St
Peoria ll 61602

ox

Harms Properties LLC

C/0 John T Harms 9153 N Picture
Ridge Rd

Peoria 1l 61615
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Wahlfelds LLC
C/0 John B Wahfeld P O Box 578
Peoria 1l 616510578

Black Band LLC
12202 N Woodridge Ct
nlap )l 61525

E&MProper f ra LLC
1028 Sw Washington St
Peoria il 61602









